С	ase 8:14-bk-11492-ES Doc 649 Filed 01/ Main Document	/11/17 Entere Page 1 of 2	d 01/11/17 12:53:32 Desc
1 2 3 4 5	Linda F. Cantor (CA Bar No. 153762) PACHULSKI STANG ZIEHL & JONES LLP 10100 Santa Monica Blvd., 13th Floor Los Angeles, California 90067-4100 Telephone: 310/277-6910 Facsimile: 310/201-0760 <i>lcantor@pszjlaw.com</i>		FILED & ENTERED JAN 11 2017
6	General Bankruptcy Counsel for Weneta M.A. Chapter 7 Trustee for the Tulving Company, Ir		CLERK U.S. BANKRUPTCY COURT Central District of California BY steinber DEPUTY CLERK
7			
8	UNITED STATES BANKRUPTCY COURT		
9	CENTRAL DISTRICT OF CALIFORNIA		
10	SANTA ANA DIVISION		
11	In re:	Case No.: 8:14:bk-11492-ES	
12	THE TULVING COMPANY, INC., a California corporation,	Chapter 7	
13	Debtor.		ANTING SECOND INTERIM
14 15		RESEARCH	ION OF BERKELEY I GROUP, LLC FOR ATION AND REIMBURSEMENT
16			ocket No. 638]
17			
18	This matter came before the Court upon the Second Interim Application of Berkeley Research		
19	<i>Group, LLC</i> (" <u>BRG</u> ") for Approval of Compensation and Reimbursement of Expenses [Docket No.		
20	638] (the " <u>Application</u> "). The Court, having considered the Application, the declarations of the		
21	Chapter 7 Trustee and the former Chapter 7 Trustee in support thereof, all filings related to the		
22	Application, and the record in this case, no objections to the Application having been filed, and good		
23	and sufficient cause appearing therefor,		
24	IT IS HEREBY ORDERED that:		
25	1. The Application is granted, and the requested fees and expenses are approved as		
26	provided herein.		

27
2. BRG is awarded on an interim basis fees in the amount of \$409,378.00 and costs
advanced in the amount of \$9,025.44, for a total of \$418,403.44.

PACHULSKI STANG ZIEHL & JONES LLP Attorneys at Law Los Angeles, California

## Case 8:14-bk-11492-ES Doc 649 Filed 01/11/17 Entered 01/11/17 12:53:32 Desc Main Document Page 2 of 2

	1 1		
1 2	<ol> <li>The Chapter 7 Trustee is hereby authorized to pay BRG's costs in the amount of</li> <li>\$9,025.44 at this time, and to pay BRG's fees in the amount of \$409,378.00 as funds are or become</li> </ol>		
3	available.		
4			
5		# # #	
6			
7			
8			
9			
10			
11			
12			
13			
14			
15			
16			
17			
18			
19			
20			
21			
22		E	
23	Date: January 11, 2017	Grithe a. Smith	
24 25		Erithe Smith United States Bankruptcy Judge	
23 26			
20			
28			
-	DOCS_LA:303006.2 59935/002	2	